# PRESS RELEASE





Media Contact: Stacey Cohen/ Co-Communications Inc. scohen@cocommunications.com 914-666-0066

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Westchester Angels and The STEM Alliance Announce Strategic Partnership to Advance STEM Education

Westchester, NY (January 28, 2025) – The Westchester Angels and <u>The STEM Alliance</u> are excited to announce a new strategic partnership to supercharge STEM learning opportunities for children and adults across Westchester County. By blending financial support with hands-on volunteer engagement, The Westchester Angels — a group of dynamic local investors backing innovative startups — are empowering The STEM Alliance to expand its reach and impact. The STEM Alliance, a fast-growing Mamaroneck based nonprofit, works to close systemic gaps in STEM education by providing equal access to cutting-edge science, technology, engineering, and math learning opportunities. Their ultimate goal? To inspire innovation and create workforce pathways through STEM education and digital equity.

This partnership is about more than just funding—it's about action. The Westchester Angels are bringing their entrepreneurial spirit to the table, amplifying the STEM Alliance's vital programs like "Connect Westchester," which tackles the digital divide head-on by providing free tech skills training, affordable devices, and internet access to underserved residents. Together, these organizations are paving the way for a brighter future, ensuring that every individual — regardless of background — can unlock the doors to opportunities and success through STEM skills.

Under the partnership, the Westchester Angels will donate \$100 of each new membership and membership renewal to The STEM Alliance. Westchester Angels also plans to host an annual event benefiting The STEM Alliance and provide volunteer opportunities for their members to support the organization's mission.

"The Westchester Angels are proud to partner with The STEM Alliance to foster innovation and create pathways for future STEM leaders," said Sandy Wollman, Co-Founder of the Westchester Angels. "Our members are eager to contribute both financially and through volunteerism, ensuring that local students and underserved populations have access to the resources and support they need to succeed in today's digital economy."

The STEM Alliance will collaborate closely with the Westchester Angels to share joint updates and achievements to their respective stakeholders, strengthening the visibility of both organizations' impact. "We're thrilled to align with Westchester Angels in our shared vision of advancing STEM education, supporting young innovators, and helping create a STEM-ready workforce." said Margaret Käufer, President of The STEM Alliance. "This partnership amplifies the shared goals of two fantastic organizations from the business and nonprofit sectors."

### **About The Westchester Angels**

The Westchester Angels is an angel investor group dedicated to the success of entrepreneurs and helping them prosper by providing financial and strategic partnerships in metro New York, focusing on Westchester County. The Westchester Angels' interest in innovative start-ups goes beyond venture capital; they mentor and work closely with the companies they invest in. They meet at unique Westchester-based meeting venues (e.g., theaters, historic homes, art galleries) every other month and perform due diligence in teams with individuals making their own investment decisions. With co-founder Sandy Wollman leading the Angel Capital Association's national syndication efforts, The Westchester Angels has access to top deal flow. For additional information on Westchester Angels, please contact Sandy Wollman at sandy@westchesterangels.com.

#### **About The STEM Alliance**

**The STEM Alliance** is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization creating a network of STEM learning opportunities. With STEM jobs (in science, technology, engineering, and math) expanding at an accelerated pace, there is high demand for skilled graduates. The STEM Alliance is growing the next generation of STEM leaders by creating a community where all are empowered to embrace STEM as a means of solving problems and fostering innovation. For additional information on The STEM Alliance, please contact Mary Grace Pagaduan via email: mpagaduan@thestemalliance.org.



**Photo Caption**: Sandy Wollman, Co-Founder and Managing Director of the Westchester Angels (seated middle) and Margaret Käufer, President of The STEM Alliance (standing immediate left) with staff from The STEM Alliance.